© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 16
Cisco Catalyst IE3200
Rugged Series
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 16
Contents
Product overview 3

60VDC
Redundant DC input voltage: 9.6 to 60VDC
48VDC is required for PoE and 54VDC is
required for PoE+
Maximum Input current 2.4A 5.5A
Power consumption1 23W 32W
1 Power consumption for non PoE supported model is measured at 12V and for the PoE supported model is measured at 54V. Power
consumption does not include PoE power.
Table 8 highlights the power supply options for Cisco Catalyst IE3200 Rugged Series switches.
Table 8. Power supply options
Product Number Wattage Rated nominal input operating
range
PoE/PoE+
support1
More Details
PWR-IE50W-AC= 50W AC 100-240V/1.25A 50-60Hz
or
DC 125-250V/1.25A
No
Click here for
more details on
these DIN Rail
power supplies
PWR-IE50W-AC-IEC= 50W AC 90-264V
No
PWR-IE50W-AC-L= 2 50W AC 100-240V/1.2A 50-60Hz  No
PWR-IE65W-PC-AC= 65W AC 100-240V/1.4A 50-60Hz
or
DC 125-250V/1.0A
Yes
PWR-IE65W-PC-DC= 65W DC 24-48VDC/4.5A Yes
PWR-IE170W-PC-AC= 170W AC 100-240V/2.3A 50-60Hz
or
DC 125-250V/2.1A
Yes
PWR-IE170W-PC-DC= 170W DC 12-54VDC/2.3A Yes
PWR-IE240W-PCAC-L= 2 240W AC 100-240V/3.5A 50-60Hz Yes
PWR-IE480W-PCAC-L= 2 480W AC 100-240V/6.0A 50-60Hz Yes
1 The entire power budget for the switch and PoE ports needs to stay within the power supply wattage.
2 The power supplies are not certified for smart grid and hazardous locations. These power supplies are IP20 rated.
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 8 of 16

CISCO-PRODUCTS-MIB
IP-FORWARD-MIB
BGP-CISCO-BGP-MIBv2
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 13 of 16
Table 14 highlights information about supported SFPs for Cisco Catalyst IE3200 Rugged Series switches.
Table 14. SFP Support
Part Number Specifications SFP type Temperature
range1
Maximum
distance
Cable type Dom
support
GLC-FE-100FX-RGD 100BASE-FX FE IND 2 km Multimode
fiber (MMF)
No
GLC-FE-100LX-RGD 100BASE-LX10 FE IND 10 km Single-mode
fiber (SMF)
No
GLC-FE-100FX 100BASE-FX FE COM 2 km MMF No
GLC-FE-100LX 100BASE-LX10 FE COM 10 km SMF No
GLC-FE-100EX 100BASE-EX FE COM 40 km SMF No
GLC-FE-100ZX 100BASE-ZX FE COM 80 km SMF No
GLC-FE-100BX-U 100BASE-BX10 FE COM 10 km SMF No
GLC-FE-100BX-D 100BASE-BX10 FE COM 10 km SMF No
GLC-SX-MM-RGD 1000BASE-SX GE IND 220-550 m MMF Yes
GLC-LX-SM-RGD 1000BASE-LX/LH GE IND 550
m/10 km
MMF/SMF Yes
GLC-ZX-SM-RGD 1000BASE-ZX GE IND 70 km SMF Yes
SFP-GE-S 1000BASE-SX GE EXT 220-550 m MMF Yes
SFP-GE-L 1000BASE-LX/LH GE EXT 550
m/10 km
MMF/SMF Yes
SFP-GE-Z 1000BASE-ZX GE EXT 70 km SMF Yes
GLC-BX-U 1000BASE-BX10 GE COM 10 km SMF Yes
GLC-BX-D 1000BASE-BX10 GE COM 10 km SMF Yes
GLC-SX-MM 1000BASE-SX GE COM 220-550 m MMF Yes
GLC-LH-SM 1000BASE-LX/LH GE COM 550
m/10 km
MMF/SMF Yes
GLC-ZX-SM 1000BASE-ZX GE COM 70 km SMF Yes
GLC-EX-SMD 1000BASE-EX GE COM 40 km SMF Yes
GLC-TE 1000BASE-T GE EXT 100 m Cat5e No
GLC-BX40-U-I= 1000BASE-BX40 GE IND 40km SMF Yes
GLC-BX40-D-I= 1000BASE-BX40 GE IND 40km SMF Yes
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 14 of 16
Part Number Specifications SFP type Temperature
range1
Maximum
distance
Cable type Dom
support
GLC-BX40-DA-I= 1000BASE-BX40 GE IND 40km SMF Yes
GLC-BX80-U-I= 1000BASE-BX80 GE IND 80km SMF Yes
GLC-BX80-D-I= 1000BASE-BX80 GE IND 80km SMF Yes
GLC-SX-MMD= 1000BASE-SX GE EXT 550m MMF Yes
GLC-LH-SMD= 1000BASE-LX/LH GE EXT 550m/10km MMF/SMF Yes
GLC-ZX-SMD= 1000BASE-ZX GE EXT 70km SMF Yes
GLC-T-RGD= 1000BASE-T GE IND 100m Copper NA